

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

PHILIPPINE AMERICAN ACCIDENT
INSURANCE COMPANY,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3968

THE HON. COMMISSIONER OF
INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

It appearing that petitioner is no longer interested in pursuing its appeal to this Court as indicated in the "Motion To Consider Case And Assessment Subject Matter Thereof Closed And Terminated" filed on January 6, 1987 on the ground that the tax liabilities sought to be collected herein have already been settled by way of compromise with petitioner paying the compromised amount of P8,216.00 as evidenced by Central Bank Confirmation Receipt No. B 7389226 dated November 27, 1985, and there being no objection on the part of respondent, the said motion is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be deemed withdrawn and the above-entitled case considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, January 20, 1987.

Anante Filler
ANANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge